
Jones Longhorn Run HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Harding Charter Prep HS 00:18:59 3

1 Prague High School 00:13:59 49 Chandler High School 00:14:56 2

2 Casady High School 00:14:27 67 Preston High School 00:15:55 2

3 Heritage Hall High School 00:14:39 72
4 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch 00:14:44 80
5 Jones High School 00:14:34 81
6

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian 
00:15:30 137

Studies

7 Luther High School 00:16:39 191

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Prague High School 00:13:59 10 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7498 Hanna Rolette 00:13:02.66 2
 2 3 7503 Jocelyn Ward 00:13:09.71 3
 3 5 7495 Hailey Johnson 00:13:34.91 5
 4 6 7496 Harley Johnson 00:14:02.00 6
 5 37 7491 Ainsley Auld 00:16:05.70 33
 6 50 7502 Lila Walker 00:16:39.48 (42)
 7 53 7497 Brynlee Lakins 00:16:55.41 (44)
2 Casady High School 00:14:27 9 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7334 Hope Fahler 00:13:14.48 4
 2 11 7336 Lila Garabelli 00:14:24.91 10
 3 12 7337 Adeline Hanneman 00:14:25.37 11
 4 13 7344 Shirley Scheer 00:14:25.86 12
 5 33 7335 Reese Fahler 00:15:44.62 30
 6 45 7338 Dhiya Jeevanantham 00:16:16.46 (38)
 7 48 7343 Srinika Saravanamuthu 00:16:22.97 (41)
3 Heritage Hall High School 00:14:39 7 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 7403 Kaylee Norman 00:14:15.14 7
 2 9 7402 Brooklyn Moore 00:14:20.21 8
 3 18 7405 Addie Plumbtree 00:14:48.62 17
 4 20 7399 Coral Grimmett 00:14:54.09 19
 5 22 7400 Rory Lawson 00:14:59.94 21
 6 38 7401 Karen Martinez 00:16:07.53 (34)
 7 54 7404 Ember Ochs 00:17:01.85 (45)
4 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch 00:14:44 11 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 7473 Kate Lawrence 00:14:21.07 9
 2 15 7476 Blair Rowlett 00:14:36.26 14
 3 16 7477 Violet Russell 00:14:36.40 15
 4 19 7475 Reese Petty 00:14:54.01 18
 5 25 7466 Tinsley Cargill 00:15:14.72 24
 6 28 7474 Madison Mooney 00:15:25.84 (27)
 7 30 7469 Evelyn Eliot 00:15:31.99 (29)
5 Jones High School 00:14:34 12 81

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7428 Izzy Thompson 00:12:53.31 1
 2 14 7424 Jaden Clark 00:14:32.19 13
 3 17 7430 Caitlynn Zeliff 00:14:42.84 16
 4 21 7421 Raylynn Calvert 00:14:55.62 20
 5 35 7423 Anna Chase 00:15:50.88 31
 6 36 7426 Aaliyah Perry 00:15:52.33 (32)
 7 56 7425 Trynity Loera 00:17:28.64 (46)
6 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:15:30 15 137

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 7296 Eden Lodge 00:15:13.84 23
 2 26 7300 Bindi Paradee 00:15:18.60 25
 3 27 7302 Jane Sherman 00:15:22.62 26
 4 29 7303 Sasha Smedstad 00:15:29.73 28
 5 40 7299 Valencia Osuna 00:16:08.64 35
 6 43 7293 Ellie Cheng 00:16:14.19 (36)
 7 44 7301 Evey Schulte 00:16:15.35 (37)
7 Luther High School 00:16:39 8 191

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 7451 Tinsley Wiley 00:15:12.99 22
 2 46 2513 Lilly Wilson 00:16:16.86 39



 3 47 7447 Jadyn Fletcher 00:16:17.09 40
 4 52 7450 Isabelle Pelletier 00:16:54.42 43
 5 62 7449 Marlee Mcnair 00:18:36.85 47
 6 72 7446 Morgan Allen 00:20:50.80 (48)
 7 73 7452 Alley Wilson 00:21:06.01 (49)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7428 Izzy Thompson JR 00:12:53.31 Jones High School

2 2 7498 Hanna Rolette SO 00:13:02.66 Prague High School

3 3 7503 Jocelyn Ward SO 00:13:09.71 Prague High School

4 4 7334 Hope Fahler SR 00:13:14.48 Casady High School

5 5 7495 Hailey Johnson JR 00:13:34.91 Prague High School

6 6 7496 Harley Johnson SR 00:14:02.00 Prague High School

7 0 7363 Madelyn Bridge JR 00:14:09.58 Chandler High School

8 7 7403 Kaylee Norman SR 00:14:15.14 Heritage Hall High School

9 8 7402 Brooklyn Moore 2nd 00:14:20.21 Heritage Hall High School

10 9 7473 Kate Lawrence SO 00:14:21.07 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

11 10 7336 Lila Garabelli SO 00:14:24.91 Casady High School

12 11 7337 Adeline Hanneman JR 00:14:25.37 Casady High School

13 12 7344 Shirley Scheer FR 00:14:25.86 Casady High School

14 13 7424 Jaden Clark JR 00:14:32.19 Jones High School

15 14 7476 Blair Rowlett SR 00:14:36.26 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

16 15 7477 Violet Russell FR 00:14:36.40 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

17 16 7430 Caitlynn Zeliff FR 00:14:42.84 Jones High School

18 17 7405 Addie Plumbtree SO 00:14:48.62 Heritage Hall High School

19 18 7475 Reese Petty FR 00:14:54.01 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

20 19 7399 Coral Grimmett JR 00:14:54.09 Heritage Hall High School

21 20 7421 Raylynn Calvert SR 00:14:55.62 Jones High School

22 21 7400 Rory Lawson JR 00:14:59.94 Heritage Hall High School

23 22 7451 Tinsley Wiley FR 00:15:12.99 Luther High School

24 23 7296 Eden Lodge SO 00:15:13.84 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

25 24 7466 Tinsley Cargill FR 00:15:14.72 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

26 25 7300 Bindi Paradee SR 00:15:18.60 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

27 26 7302 Jane Sherman SO 00:15:22.62 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

28 (27) 7474 Madison Mooney JR 00:15:25.84 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

29 28 7303 Sasha Smedstad JR 00:15:29.73 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

30 (29) 7469 Evelyn Eliot FR 00:15:31.99 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

31 0 7521 Hayden Rider FR 00:15:41.49 Preston High School

32 0 7367 Lexi Martzall SR 00:15:43.11 Chandler High School

33 30 7335 Reese Fahler SO 00:15:44.62 Casady High School

34 0 7465 Kendall Breeden SO 00:15:49.61 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

35 31 7423 Anna Chase SO 00:15:50.88 Jones High School

36 (32) 7426 Aaliyah Perry SO 00:15:52.33 Jones High School

37 33 7491 Ainsley Auld SO 00:16:05.70 Prague High School

38 (34) 7401 Karen Martinez 8th 00:16:07.53 Heritage Hall High School

39 0 7467 Mia Chesley SR 00:16:07.53 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

40 35 7299 Valencia Osuna SR 00:16:08.64 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

41 0 7520 Brihanna Kelley SO 00:16:10.17 Preston High School

42 0 7470 Avery Estes JR 00:16:12.49 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

43 (36) 7293 Ellie Cheng SR 00:16:14.19 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

44 (37) 7301 Evey Schulte JR 00:16:15.35 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

45 (38) 7338 Dhiya Jeevanantham SO 00:16:16.46 Casady High School

46 39 2513 Lilly Wilson SR 00:16:16.86 Luther High School

47 40 7447 Jadyn Fletcher SR 00:16:17.09 Luther High School

48 (41) 7343 Srinika Saravanamuthu SO 00:16:22.97 Casady High School

49 0 7294 Abigail Hart SO 00:16:29.33 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

50 (42) 7502 Lila Walker SR 00:16:39.48 Prague High School

51 0 7341 Lily Pearl FR 00:16:54.30 Casady High School

52 43 7450 Isabelle Pelletier JR 00:16:54.42 Luther High School

53 (44) 7497 Brynlee Lakins FR 00:16:55.41 Prague High School

54 (45) 7404 Ember Ochs SO 00:17:01.85 Heritage Hall High School

55 0 7292 Sarah Brown SR 00:17:14.72 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

56 (46) 7425 Trynity Loera SR 00:17:28.64 Jones High School

57 0 7499 Brianna Roller SR 00:17:46.77 Prague High School

58 0 7340 Alisa Mun SO 00:17:49.87 Casady High School

59 0 7381 Eliana Hicks JR 00:17:55.74 Harding Charter Prep HS

60 0 7471 Madison Jared FR 00:17:58.38 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

61 0 7501 Sadie Thomas FR 00:18:09.38 Prague High School

62 47 7449 Marlee Mcnair FR 00:18:36.85 Luther High School



63 0 7418 Itzel Aguilar JR 00:18:40.03 Jones High School

64 0 7420 Kendall Ashby SO 00:18:41.29 Jones High School

65 0 7380 Tegan Ashley SO 00:18:53.08 Harding Charter Prep HS

66 0 7290 Mary Cate Abbott SO 00:19:09.05 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

67 0 7429 Evelyn Velasco-Martinez SO 00:19:15.95 Jones High School

68 0 7291 Maya Beasley SR 00:19:27.26 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

69 0 7304 Hannah Thompson SO 00:19:29.72 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

70 0 7422 Abby Chase SR 00:19:50.40 Jones High School

71 0 7382 Phuong Nguyen FR 00:20:09.58 Harding Charter Prep HS

72 (48) 7446 Morgan Allen JR 00:20:50.80 Luther High School

73 (49) 7452 Alley Wilson JR 00:21:06.01 Luther High School

74 0 7297 Grace Morrison SO 00:22:30.69 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

75 0 7500 Dariella Sanchez SO 00:23:40.29 Prague High School

76 0 7298 Nora Noble SO 00:23:55.02 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

77 0 7419 Liz Aguilar SO 00:24:01.78 Jones High School

78 0 7295 Savannah Kazenske SO 00:24:08.35 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

79 0 7448 Brenna Garrett JR 00:24:09.64 Luther High School

Jones Longhorn Run Hs Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Jones High School 00:19:13 61 Astec Charter - HS 00:29:05 4

2 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch 00:19:09 64 Depew High School 00:24:05 2

3 Heritage Hall High School 00:19:25 65

4 Casady High School 00:19:20 71

5 Chandler High School 00:20:53 148

6 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:21:24 165

7 Prague High School 00:20:50 175

8 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian 00:21:00 185

Studies

9 US Grant High School 00:24:11 234

10 Preston High School 00:23:51 275

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jones High School 00:19:13 14 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7443 Luke Musgrave 00:18:25.41 4

 2 8 7440 Will Jeffries 00:18:55.79 8

 3 12 7442 Kyler Musgrave 00:19:08.29 12

 4 16 7436 Noah Dutton 00:19:32.04 16

 5 21 7432 Cayman Ashby 00:20:04.24 21

 6 53 7434 Joseph Choate 00:21:55.80 (47)

 7 54 7441 Ian Kendrick 00:21:56.80 (48)

2 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch 00:19:09 11 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7478 Isaac Anderson 00:17:53.55 1

 2 5 7486 Trigg Sargeant 00:18:29.86 5

 3 10 7484 Titus Russell 00:19:07.28 10

 4 20 7482 Dylan Fisher 00:20:02.36 20

 5 28 7490 Andrew Truong 00:20:15.73 28

 6 35 7480 Rylan Carter 00:20:36.29 (35)

 7 40 7479 Ben Baker 00:20:51.40 (39)

3 Heritage Hall High School 00:19:25 9 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 7416 Dylan Orcutt 00:18:45.04 6

 2 9 7414 Finn Martin 00:18:56.56 9

 3 13 7417 Tobi Yokohori 00:19:27.27 13

 4 18 7406 Andrew Bessonov 00:19:55.92 18

 5 19 7415 Grady Moulton 00:20:01.24 19

 6 27 7411 Andrew Fulton 00:20:15.29 (27)



 7 56 7408 George Dunnington 00:22:05.30 (50)

4 Casady High School 00:19:20 17 71

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7357 Billy Mathis 00:18:02.93 2

 2 3 7349 Isaac Heidebrecht 00:18:24.88 3

 3 17 7345 James Blakewell 00:19:52.28 17

 4 23 7353 Beckham Kerr 00:20:08.63 23

 5 26 7348 Ben Currie 00:20:14.10 26

 6 33 7359 Max Mcallister 00:20:35.10 (33)

 7 37 7351 Clive Houser 00:20:47.65 (37)

5 Chandler High School 00:20:53 5 148

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 7372 Rhett Haley 00:19:31.22 15

 2 22 7375 Mark Okeefe 00:20:06.17 22

 3 25 7377 Cooper Snovel 00:20:10.48 25

 4 29 7376 Derek Perkins 00:20:23.71 29

 5 76 7373 Jackson Lail 00:24:18.18 57

6 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:21:24 9 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 7394 Andy Sac 00:18:53.83 7

 2 11 7391 Jayden Owens 00:19:07.39 11

 3 34 7388 Diego Ibanez 00:20:36.25 34

 4 70 7390 William Okine 00:23:27.33 54

 5 80 7386 Cameron Fuller 00:24:55.80 59

 6 82 7395 Denis Sac 00:25:00.05 (60)

 7 86 7389 Jesus Mares 00:25:18.95 (62)

7 Prague High School 00:20:50 10 175

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 7510 Samuel Newport 00:19:30.01 14

 2 31 7513 Andrew Strout 00:20:29.60 31

 3 41 7519 Hunter Worley 00:20:55.64 40

 4 45 7509 Landon Hubert 00:21:18.04 41

 5 55 7514 Aidan Thomas 00:22:00.73 49

 6 57 7518 Gentry Ward 00:22:08.73 (51)

 7 64 7506 Jaxon Buoy 00:23:00.83 (53)

8 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:21:00 12 185

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 7308 Bennett Beswick 00:20:10.07 24

 2 32 7309 James Blackwell 00:20:32.19 32

 3 46 7306 Joseph Amendt 00:21:22.37 42

 4 47 7318 Noah Schill 00:21:26.05 43

 5 49 7317 Graham Schill 00:21:34.24 44

 6 52 7310 Rees Foster 00:21:55.70 (46)

 7 59 7316 Ethan Rhea 00:22:18.69 (52)

9 US Grant High School 00:24:11 5 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 870 Brandon Landeros 00:20:29.36 30

 2 36 871 Aidan Lozano 00:20:37.86 36

 3 38 873 Ivan Tovar 00:20:48.45 38

 4 94 872 Jayden Ochoa 00:26:56.09 64

 5 106 869 Joel Alvarez 00:32:05.37 66

10 Preston High School 00:23:51 9 275

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 50 7524 Samuel Criner 00:21:38.51 45

 2 73 7530 Evan Ryder 00:23:45.38 55

 3 74 7528 Eli Lopez 00:24:14.65 56

 4 79 7527 Gunnar Goss 00:24:26.36 58

 5 84 7529 Braylan Omara 00:25:10.64 61

 6 93 7526 Johnny Finkbiner 00:26:55.45 (63)

 7 99 7523 Colton Boyd 00:28:19.19 (65)



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7478 Isaac Anderson JR 00:17:53.55 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

2 2 7357 Billy Mathis SR 00:18:02.93 Casady High School

3 3 7349 Isaac Heidebrecht FR 00:18:24.88 Casady High School

4 4 7443 Luke Musgrave JR 00:18:25.41 Jones High School

5 5 7486 Trigg Sargeant SR 00:18:29.86 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

6 6 7416 Dylan Orcutt JR 00:18:45.04 Heritage Hall High School

7 7 7394 Andy Sac SR 00:18:53.83 Harding Charter Prep HS

8 8 7440 Will Jeffries SO 00:18:55.79 Jones High School

9 9 7414 Finn Martin SR 00:18:56.56 Heritage Hall High School

10 10 7484 Titus Russell SO 00:19:07.28 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

11 11 7391 Jayden Owens FR 00:19:07.39 Harding Charter Prep HS

12 12 7442 Kyler Musgrave JR 00:19:08.29 Jones High School

13 13 7417 Tobi Yokohori FR 00:19:27.27 Heritage Hall High School

14 14 7510 Samuel Newport JR 00:19:30.01 Prague High School

15 15 7372 Rhett Haley JR 00:19:31.22 Chandler High School

16 16 7436 Noah Dutton SR 00:19:32.04 Jones High School

17 17 7345 James Blakewell SO 00:19:52.28 Casady High School

18 18 7406 Andrew Bessonov SO 00:19:55.92 Heritage Hall High School

19 19 7415 Grady Moulton SO 00:20:01.24 Heritage Hall High School

20 20 7482 Dylan Fisher SR 00:20:02.36 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

21 21 7432 Cayman Ashby SR 00:20:04.24 Jones High School

22 22 7375 Mark Okeefe SR 00:20:06.17 Chandler High School

23 23 7353 Beckham Kerr SO 00:20:08.63 Casady High School

24 24 7308 Bennett Beswick SO 00:20:10.07 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

25 25 7377 Cooper Snovel SR 00:20:10.48 Chandler High School

26 26 7348 Ben Currie SO 00:20:14.10 Casady High School

27 (27) 7411 Andrew Fulton SR 00:20:15.29 Heritage Hall High School

28 28 7490 Andrew Truong FR 00:20:15.73 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

29 29 7376 Derek Perkins SR 00:20:23.71 Chandler High School

30 30 870 Brandon Landeros SO 00:20:29.36 US Grant High School

31 31 7513 Andrew Strout JR 00:20:29.60 Prague High School

32 32 7309 James Blackwell JR 00:20:32.19 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

33 (33) 7359 Max Mcallister JR 00:20:35.10 Casady High School

34 34 7388 Diego Ibanez SR 00:20:36.25 Harding Charter Prep HS

35 (35) 7480 Rylan Carter SR 00:20:36.29 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

36 36 871 Aidan Lozano JR 00:20:37.86 US Grant High School

37 (37) 7351 Clive Houser SO 00:20:47.65 Casady High School

38 38 873 Ivan Tovar SO 00:20:48.45 US Grant High School

39 0 7350 George Holt SO 00:20:49.20 Casady High School

40 (39) 7479 Ben Baker SO 00:20:51.40 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

41 40 7519 Hunter Worley JR 00:20:55.64 Prague High School

42 0 7347 Nash Coleman FR 00:21:00.03 Casady High School

43 0 7346 Gabe Chang FR 00:21:14.86 Casady High School

44 0 7483 Jake Ruse SR 00:21:15.03 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

45 41 7509 Landon Hubert JR 00:21:18.04 Prague High School

46 42 7306 Joseph Amendt JR 00:21:22.37 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

47 43 7318 Noah Schill SR 00:21:26.05 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

48 0 7321 Alcides Alvarado SR 00:21:27.71 Astec Charter - HS

49 44 7317 Graham Schill SO 00:21:34.24 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

50 45 7524 Samuel Criner SR 00:21:38.51 Preston High School

51 0 7356 Barnett Makipour SO 00:21:41.08 Casady High School

52 (46) 7310 Rees Foster 8th 00:21:55.70 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

53 (47) 7434 Joseph Choate FR 00:21:55.80 Jones High School

54 (48) 7441 Ian Kendrick FR 00:21:56.80 Jones High School

55 49 7514 Aidan Thomas JR 00:22:00.73 Prague High School

56 (50) 7408 George Dunnington JR 00:22:05.30 Heritage Hall High School

57 (51) 7518 Gentry Ward SO 00:22:08.73 Prague High School

58 0 7438 Connor Hodges FR 00:22:18.20 Jones High School

59 (52) 7316 Ethan Rhea FR 00:22:18.69 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies



60 0 7378 Peyton Kearney FR 00:22:46.71 Depew High School

61 0 7314 David Paradee SO 00:22:47.61 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

62 0 7445 Ryder Wilson SO 00:22:52.45 Jones High School

63 0 7437 Alex Grigsby JR 00:22:52.99 Jones High School

64 (53) 7506 Jaxon Buoy SR 00:23:00.83 Prague High School

65 0 7361 Kingston Schwartz SO 00:23:10.64 Casady High School

66 0 7311 Brett Jackson FR 00:23:14.17 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

67 0 7512 Yahir Sanchez JR 00:23:25.13 Prague High School

68 0 7312 Ethan Kazenske SR 00:23:25.25 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

69 0 7439 Nate Jeffries SO 00:23:27.24 Jones High School

70 54 7390 William Okine JR 00:23:27.33 Harding Charter Prep HS

71 0 7407 Braylon Coutrier JR 00:23:40.84 Heritage Hall High School

72 0 7352 Maksim Ivanov JR 00:23:44.36 Casady High School

73 55 7530 Evan Ryder SO 00:23:45.38 Preston High School

74 56 7528 Eli Lopez SO 00:24:14.65 Preston High School

75 0 7488 Remy Stitt FR 00:24:16.82 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

76 57 7373 Jackson Lail FR 00:24:18.18 Chandler High School

77 0 7354 Evan Kirt JR 00:24:20.81 Casady High School

78 0 7508 Owen Camren FR 00:24:23.48 Prague High School

79 58 7527 Gunnar Goss FR 00:24:26.36 Preston High School

80 59 7386 Cameron Fuller JR 00:24:55.80 Harding Charter Prep HS

81 0 7431 Max Abrams SO 00:24:57.50 Jones High School

82 (60) 7395 Denis Sac FR 00:25:00.05 Harding Charter Prep HS

83 0 7410 Thomas Fellers FR 00:25:04.08 Heritage Hall High School

84 61 7529 Braylan Omara SO 00:25:10.64 Preston High School

85 0 7315 Riggins Poe FR 00:25:15.69 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

86 (62) 7389 Jesus Mares JR 00:25:18.95 Harding Charter Prep HS

87 0 7392 Jude Prilliman JR 00:25:21.74 Harding Charter Prep HS

88 0 7379 Conner Sorrells FR 00:25:25.25 Depew High School

89 0 7355 Liam Lagroue SR 00:25:37.26 Casady High School

90 0 7360 Mitchell Sansam JR 00:25:42.54 Casady High School

91 0 7362 Thomas Zacharias FR 00:25:42.65 Casady High School

92 0 7487 Jonah Sexton FR 00:25:45.47 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

93 (63) 7526 Johnny Finkbiner SO 00:26:55.45 Preston High School

94 64 872 Jayden Ochoa JR 00:26:56.09 US Grant High School

95 0 7384 Ayden Bennett FR 00:27:27.70 Harding Charter Prep HS

96 0 7444 Joel Petersen JR 00:27:30.35 Jones High School

97 0 7328 Aron Herrera FR 00:28:03.86 Astec Charter - HS

98 0 7435 Thomas Davis JR 00:28:11.15 Jones High School

99 (65) 7523 Colton Boyd SO 00:28:19.19 Preston High School

100 0 7313 Josiah Morrison SO 00:29:01.50 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

101 0 7481 Logan Falke FR 00:29:02.78 Oklahoma (OCS HS) Christian Sch

102 0 7517 Aaron Vanzant JR 00:29:03.32 Prague High School

103 0 7333 Jakson Roja SR 00:30:01.44 Astec Charter - HS

104 0 7531 Maleik Terrill FR 00:30:04.76 Preston High School

105 0 7522 Strayden Barnes FR 00:30:22.05 Preston High School

106 66 869 Joel Alvarez JR 00:32:05.37 US Grant High School

107 0 7324 Miguel Escamilla JR 00:36:50.02 Astec Charter - HS

Jones Longhorn Run JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS) 00:14:17 4

1 Academy 00:10:54 48 Chandler Junior High 00:13:29 2

2 Prague Junior High 00:11:01 54 Mayfield Middle School 00:18:34 2

3 Casady Middle School 00:11:09 69 F. D. Moon Middle School 00:11:39 1

4 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School 00:11:49 99 Depew Middle School 00:16:33 1

5 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:12:10 101 Jefferson Middle School 00:20:54 1



6 Jones Middle School 00:12:47 144 Luther Middle School 00:30:31 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Academy 00:10:54 8 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5989 Elisabeth Robbins 00:10:26.37 3

 2 8 5991 Adrianna Miles 00:10:49.35 8

 3 10 5990 Brylee Adel 00:10:52.56 10

 4 13 5994 Charlie Bornman 00:11:10.86 13

 5 14 5993 Susanna Schmidt- 00:11:13.74 14

 6 24 5995 Penelope Blackwell 00:11:45.95 (23)

 7 26 5996 Elsie Karama 00:11:54.18 (25)

2 Prague Junior High 00:11:01 17 54

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7748 Avery Thomas 00:10:47.87 5

 2 6 7749 Caidy Vass 00:10:48.90 6

 3 9 7744 Emma Raines 00:10:49.41 9

 4 15 7740 Everee Hand 00:11:13.88 15

 5 19 7741 Kachina Holleman 00:11:27.86 19

 6 20 7730 Paisley Cottman 00:11:34.90 (20)

 7 25 7739 Lucy Grissom 00:11:46.46 (24)

3 Casady Middle School 00:11:09 9 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7540 Lauren Johnson 00:10:05.26 1

 2 7 7541 Stella Lam 00:10:49.29 7

 3 18 7544 Avelyn Pitts 00:11:27.68 18

 4 22 7547 Mai Vo Cory 00:11:39.53 21

 5 23 7542 Helena Luong 00:11:43.63 22

 6 33 7546 Lauren Thorp 00:12:30.61 (29)

 7 35 7545 Scarlett Schwartz 00:12:41.32 (30)

4 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School 00:11:49 8 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 7696 Emery Ciesla 00:11:05.53 11

 2 12 877 Tabitha Russel 00:11:06.59 12

 3 16 7701 Grace Samuel 00:11:23.40 16

 4 30 7695 Julie Bray 00:12:24.34 28

 5 41 7698 Elise Franklin 00:13:09.57 32

 6 55 7694 Kinsley Branch 00:14:39.46 (38)

 7 56 7704 Emma Stevens 00:14:45.28 (39)

5 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:12:10 7 101

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7594 Cassidy Martin 00:10:08.55 2

 2 4 7595 Kailee Nunn 00:10:44.38 4

 3 27 7596 Leilani Prachyl 00:11:59.31 26

 4 48 7597 Journey Wagner 00:13:51.55 34

 5 50 7592 Emma Crom 00:14:06.56 35

 6 59 7591 Jaleigh Barker 00:15:01.56 (40)

 7 63 7598 Madison Wann 00:16:07.90 (42)

6 Jones Middle School 00:12:47 8 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 7644 Chloe Boggs 00:11:23.44 17

 2 28 7651 Claire Lucero 00:11:59.43 27

 3 36 7645 Marisa Cates 00:12:45.49 31

 4 44 7648 Jayleigh Eye 00:13:24.37 33

 5 53 7646 Vera Coleman 00:14:23.52 36

 6 54 7647 May Dean 00:14:34.18 (37)

 7 61 7650 Stella Jones 00:15:29.11 (41)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team



1 1 7540 Lauren Johnson 8th 00:10:05.26 Casady Middle School

2 2 7594 Cassidy Martin 7th 00:10:08.55 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

3 3 5989 Elisabeth Robbins 7th 00:10:26.37 Academy

4 4 7595 Kailee Nunn 7th 00:10:44.38 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

5 5 7748 Avery Thomas 8th 00:10:47.87 Prague Junior High

6 6 7749 Caidy Vass 7th 00:10:48.90 Prague Junior High

7 7 7541 Stella Lam 8th 00:10:49.29 Casady Middle School

8 8 5991 Adrianna Miles 6th 00:10:49.35 Academy

9 9 7744 Emma Raines 8th 00:10:49.41 Prague Junior High

10 10 5990 Brylee Adel 6th 00:10:52.56 Academy

11 11 7696 Emery Ciesla 8th 00:11:05.53 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

12 12 877 Tabitha Russel 7th 00:11:06.59 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

13 13 5994 Charlie Bornman 7th 00:11:10.86 Academy

14 14 5993 Susanna Schmidt- 7th 00:11:13.74 Academy

15 15 7740 Everee Hand 8th 00:11:13.88 Prague Junior High

16 16 7701 Grace Samuel 8th 00:11:23.40 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

17 17 7644 Chloe Boggs 7th 00:11:23.44 Jones Middle School

18 18 7544 Avelyn Pitts 8th 00:11:27.68 Casady Middle School

19 19 7741 Kachina Holleman 6th 00:11:27.86 Prague Junior High

20 (20) 7730 Paisley Cottman 7th 00:11:34.90 Prague Junior High

21 0 7625 Draya Robinson 7th 00:11:39.44 F. D. Moon Middle School

22 21 7547 Mai Vo Cory 7th 00:11:39.53 Casady Middle School

23 22 7542 Helena Luong 8th 00:11:43.63 Casady Middle School

24 (23) 5995 Penelope Blackwell 7th 00:11:45.95 Academy

25 (24) 7739 Lucy Grissom 6th 00:11:46.46 Prague Junior High

26 (25) 5996 Elsie Karama 6th 00:11:54.18 Academy

27 26 7596 Leilani Prachyl 8th 00:11:59.31 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

28 27 7651 Claire Lucero 8th 00:11:59.43 Jones Middle School

29 0 7751 Harper Wright 6th 00:12:10.18 Prague Junior High

30 28 7695 Julie Bray 8th 00:12:24.34 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

31 0 7728 Emma Brownfield 8th 00:12:25.35 Prague Junior High

32 0 7729 Kenley Carter 8th 00:12:29.07 Prague Junior High

33 (29) 7546 Lauren Thorp 7th 00:12:30.61 Casady Middle School

34 0 7734 Tanner Fawcett 7th 00:12:34.87 Prague Junior High

35 (30) 7545 Scarlett Schwartz 8th 00:12:41.32 Casady Middle School

36 31 7645 Marisa Cates 8th 00:12:45.49 Jones Middle School

37 0 7742 Daisy Howard 6th 00:12:54.15 Prague Junior High

38 0 7743 Adalyn Murray 6th 00:12:59.02 Prague Junior High

39 0 7745 Alexis Riley 8th 00:13:03.37 Prague Junior High

40 0 7673 Nahomy Martinez 7th 00:13:03.82 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

41 32 7698 Elise Franklin 8th 00:13:09.57 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

42 0 7733 Harper Elmore 6th 00:13:15.71 Prague Junior High

43 0 7577 Lillian Massie 7th 00:13:17.59 Chandler Junior High

44 33 7648 Jayleigh Eye 8th 00:13:24.37 Jones Middle School

45 0 7736 Eileen Garcia 8th 00:13:24.92 Prague Junior High

46 0 7538 Olivia Baldwin 7th 00:13:36.88 Casady Middle School

47 0 7580 Tatum Schoeling 7th 00:13:41.04 Chandler Junior High

48 34 7597 Journey Wagner 7th 00:13:51.55 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

49 0 7677 Narily Rios 6th 00:14:05.96 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

50 35 7592 Emma Crom 8th 00:14:06.56 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

51 0 7543 Grace Pardue 7th 00:14:10.76 Casady Middle School

52 0 5997 Felicity Wigham 6th 00:14:12.63 Academy

53 36 7646 Vera Coleman 7th 00:14:23.52 Jones Middle School

54 (37) 7647 May Dean 8th 00:14:34.18 Jones Middle School

55 (38) 7694 Kinsley Branch 8th 00:14:39.46 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

56 (39) 7704 Emma Stevens 7th 00:14:45.28 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

57 0 7738 Abagail Green 6th 00:14:46.97 Prague Junior High

58 0 7674 genesis Molton 8th 00:14:51.05 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

59 (40) 7591 Jaleigh Barker 7th 00:15:01.56 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

60 0 7675 Jasmine Molton 8th 00:15:10.99 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

61 (41) 7650 Stella Jones 8th 00:15:29.11 Jones Middle School



62 0 7649 Avery Fischer 7th 00:15:29.36 Jones Middle School

63 (42) 7598 Madison Wann 7th 00:16:07.90 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

64 0 7618 Kynsley Smith 6th 00:16:33.79 Depew Middle School

65 0 7683 Mabel Exel 6th 00:16:37.17 Mayfield Middle School

66 0 7684 Jasmine Jerez de Leon 8th 00:20:31.65 Mayfield Middle School

67 0 7636 Drina White 8th 00:20:54.50 Jefferson Middle School

68 0 7699 Liv Hammon 6th 00:29:29.38 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

69 0 7660 Addison Fletcher 6th 00:30:31.67 Luther Middle School

Jones Longhorn Run JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Luther Middle School 00:17:53 4

1 Academy 00:12:54 28 Jefferson Middle School 00:15:39 3

2 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School 00:13:30 64 Depew Middle School 00:17:42 3

3 Casady Middle School 00:13:43 72 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS) 00:20:31 3

4 Prague Junior High 00:14:34 109 Heritage Hall Jh 00:12:55 1

5 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:15:14 138

6 Jones Middle School 00:16:21 187

7 Chandler Junior High 00:16:49 197

8 Mayfield Middle School 00:19:25 203

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Academy 00:12:54 13 28

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 5974 Elijah Hart 00:11:38.31 2

 2 6 5979 Mack Sonntag 00:13:12.09 5

 3 7 5975 Titus Lee 00:13:14.09 6

 4 8 5978 Elliott Rhea 00:13:14.36 7

 5 9 5977 Ian Riley 00:13:15.34 8

 6 12 5976 Isaiah Saunders 00:13:24.31 (11)

 7 21 5980 Jai Paradee 00:14:09.33 (19)

2 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School 00:13:30 12 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7710 Shepherd Chandler 00:11:35.88 1

 2 4 7725 Paxton Zerkle 00:13:09.05 3

 3 20 7713 Will Estes 00:13:55.42 18

 4 22 7722 Onde Sunray 00:14:14.63 20

 5 26 7709 Evan Baker 00:14:35.40 22

 6 28 7723 Crosby Van Zandt 00:14:50.03 (24)

 7 42 7724 Kaden Weaver 00:15:48.35 (33)

3 Casady Middle School 00:13:43 16 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 7555 McLain Fischer 00:13:21.70 10

 2 16 7572 Liam Robertson 00:13:39.37 14

 3 17 7558 Parker Fong 00:13:51.38 15

 4 18 7560 Charlie Hill 00:13:52.29 16

 5 19 7561 Judd Hofer 00:13:53.76 17

 6 25 7566 Robert Lawrence 00:14:34.78 (21)

 7 27 7563 Rana Kasireddy 00:14:37.78 (23)

4 Prague Junior High 00:14:34 13 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 7754 Bryson Culley 00:13:20.73 9

 2 14 7759 Thatcher Guess 00:13:27.37 13

 3 31 7769 Johnny Rogers 00:15:09.20 25

 4 37 7768 Chaysten Nunnally 00:15:17.53 30

 5 40 7770 Ty Rolette 00:15:39.50 32



 6 57 7758 Case Gaskill 00:16:46.08 (41)

 7 65 7760 Rhett Hardison 00:17:21.07 (45)

5 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:15:14 17 138

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 7600 Wyatt Atkinson 00:13:25.96 12

 2 33 7612 Raylen Pruitt 00:15:15.20 27

 3 34 7602 Brody Channon 00:15:15.88 28

 4 45 7616 Loy Taylor 00:15:56.25 35

 5 47 7610 Jacob Petty 00:16:17.60 36

 6 49 7609 Jaxon Mounce 00:16:21.28 (37)

 7 53 7605 Cade Gregory 00:16:42.77 (39)

6 Jones Middle School 00:16:21 8 187

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 36 7655 Cazz Eldridge 00:15:17.28 29

 2 44 7653 Elias Choate 00:15:53.16 34

 3 50 7654 Gabriel Dunn 00:16:28.31 38

 4 59 7658 Mason Monroe 00:16:49.26 42

 5 64 7656 Jarran Heflin 00:17:19.30 44

 6 67 7659 Hutson Wilson 00:17:32.76 (46)

 7 71 7652 Brayden Bly 00:17:54.47 (47)

7 Chandler Junior High 00:16:49 9 197

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 7590 Justice Williams 00:15:15.17 26

 2 38 7589 Greyson Spinazzola 00:15:29.39 31

 3 60 7582 Karter Ericksen 00:16:58.26 43

 4 76 7584 William Mccaskill 00:18:11.58 48

 5 77 7585 Gabriel Morales 00:18:11.85 49

 6 86 7581 Alex Beesler 00:18:47.94 (50)

 7 94 7583 Nolan Hicks 00:19:39.41 (51)

8 Mayfield Middle School 00:19:25 5 203

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7693 Randy Santizo 00:13:09.33 4

 2 56 7689 Joey Ceniceros 00:16:45.23 40

 3 95 7690 David Chavez 00:19:52.52 52

 4 103 7688 Daniel Barrios 00:22:47.13 53

 5 107 7687 Zavdiel Barajas 00:24:32.21 54

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7710 Shepherd Chandler 8th 00:11:35.88 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

2 2 5974 Elijah Hart 8th 00:11:38.31 Academy

3 0 876 Knox Champney 6th 00:12:55.09 Heritage Hall Jh

4 3 7725 Paxton Zerkle 8th 00:13:09.05 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

5 4 7693 Randy Santizo 8th 00:13:09.33 Mayfield Middle School

6 5 5979 Mack Sonntag 6th 00:13:12.09 Academy

7 6 5975 Titus Lee 8th 00:13:14.09 Academy

8 7 5978 Elliott Rhea 6th 00:13:14.36 Academy

9 8 5977 Ian Riley 7th 00:13:15.34 Academy

10 9 7754 Bryson Culley 8th 00:13:20.73 Prague Junior High

11 10 7555 McLain Fischer 7th 00:13:21.70 Casady Middle School

12 (11) 5976 Isaiah Saunders 8th 00:13:24.31 Academy

13 12 7600 Wyatt Atkinson 8th 00:13:25.96 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

14 13 7759 Thatcher Guess 7th 00:13:27.37 Prague Junior High

15 0 7642 Juan Vasquez 8th 00:13:31.08 Jefferson Middle School

16 14 7572 Liam Robertson 7th 00:13:39.37 Casady Middle School

17 15 7558 Parker Fong 8th 00:13:51.38 Casady Middle School

18 16 7560 Charlie Hill 7th 00:13:52.29 Casady Middle School

19 17 7561 Judd Hofer 7th 00:13:53.76 Casady Middle School

20 18 7713 Will Estes 8th 00:13:55.42 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

21 (19) 5980 Jai Paradee 8th 00:14:09.33 Academy

22 20 7722 Onde Sunray 7th 00:14:14.63 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School



23 0 5987 Elijah Judkins 6th 00:14:15.17 Academy

24 0 5988 Deacon Marquez 6th 00:14:18.97 Academy

25 (21) 7566 Robert Lawrence 8th 00:14:34.78 Casady Middle School

26 22 7709 Evan Baker 8th 00:14:35.40 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

27 (23) 7563 Rana Kasireddy 8th 00:14:37.78 Casady Middle School

28 (24) 7723 Crosby Van Zandt 8th 00:14:50.03 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

29 0 7559 Reed Garabelli 7th 00:14:58.94 Casady Middle School

30 0 7667 Dax Fletcher 7th 00:15:07.06 Luther Middle School

31 25 7769 Johnny Rogers 7th 00:15:09.20 Prague Junior High

32 26 7590 Justice Williams 7th 00:15:15.17 Chandler Junior High

33 27 7612 Raylen Pruitt 8th 00:15:15.20 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

34 28 7602 Brody Channon 8th 00:15:15.88 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

35 0 7619 Jackson Blackburn 7th 00:15:16.92 Depew Middle School

36 29 7655 Cazz Eldridge 7th 00:15:17.28 Jones Middle School

37 30 7768 Chaysten Nunnally 8th 00:15:17.53 Prague Junior High

38 31 7589 Greyson Spinazzola 7th 00:15:29.39 Chandler Junior High

39 0 7573 Jonah Rughani 8th 00:15:32.29 Casady Middle School

40 32 7770 Ty Rolette 7th 00:15:39.50 Prague Junior High

41 0 7680 Fernando Rodriguez 8th 00:15:44.26 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

42 (33) 7724 Kaden Weaver 8th 00:15:48.35 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

43 0 7715 Will Harcourt 7th 00:15:50.57 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

44 34 7653 Elias Choate 7th 00:15:53.16 Jones Middle School

45 35 7616 Loy Taylor 8th 00:15:56.25 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

46 0 7717 John Jared 8th 00:16:06.36 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

47 36 7610 Jacob Petty 8th 00:16:17.60 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

48 0 7567 Gerardo Parra 8th 00:16:19.26 Casady Middle School

49 (37) 7609 Jaxon Mounce 8th 00:16:21.28 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

50 38 7654 Gabriel Dunn 8th 00:16:28.31 Jones Middle School

51 0 7569 Wyatt Pearl 7th 00:16:30.73 Casady Middle School

52 0 7719 Nolan Metzler 7th 00:16:42.50 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

53 (39) 7605 Cade Gregory 8th 00:16:42.77 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

54 0 7639 Gio Ortega 8th 00:16:43.84 Jefferson Middle School

55 0 7643 Nevin Vasquez 7th 00:16:44.46 Jefferson Middle School

56 40 7689 Joey Ceniceros 8th 00:16:45.23 Mayfield Middle School

57 (41) 7758 Case Gaskill 7th 00:16:46.08 Prague Junior High

58 0 5983 Jack Forester 6th 00:16:48.21 Academy

59 42 7658 Mason Monroe 7th 00:16:49.26 Jones Middle School

60 43 7582 Karter Ericksen 8th 00:16:58.26 Chandler Junior High

61 0 7549 Oliver Anderson 7th 00:17:03.25 Casady Middle School

62 0 7611 Briden Pratt 8th 00:17:05.17 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

63 0 7615 Andrew Spradlin 7th 00:17:16.70 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

64 44 7656 Jarran Heflin 8th 00:17:19.30 Jones Middle School

65 (45) 7760 Rhett Hardison 6th 00:17:21.07 Prague Junior High

66 0 5984 Lane McBride 6th 00:17:26.44 Academy

67 (46) 7659 Hutson Wilson 8th 00:17:32.76 Jones Middle School

68 0 7604 Howard Cox 8th 00:17:41.80 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

69 0 7601 Mac Boso 7th 00:17:50.09 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

70 0 7721 Ethan Stricklin 7th 00:17:51.30 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

71 (47) 7652 Brayden Bly 8th 00:17:54.47 Jones Middle School

72 0 7767 Dax McKee 7th 00:18:05.41 Prague Junior High

73 0 7606 Seth Kendrick 8th 00:18:08.27 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

74 0 5985 Jett Johnson 6th 00:18:09.83 Academy

75 0 5986 Bryan Black 8th 00:18:11.20 Academy

76 48 7584 William Mccaskill 7th 00:18:11.58 Chandler Junior High

77 49 7585 Gabriel Morales 8th 00:18:11.85 Chandler Junior High

78 0 7576 Ali Zahoor 8th 00:18:14.83 Casady Middle School

79 0 7752 Bronx Buoy 7th 00:18:18.11 Prague Junior High

80 0 7603 Indie Cobb 8th 00:18:22.30 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

81 0 7621 Gideon Watts 7th 00:18:22.37 Depew Middle School

82 0 7575 Beckett Washburn 7th 00:18:30.40 Casady Middle School

83 0 7762 Cashton Jones 8th 00:18:32.98 Prague Junior High



84 0 7607 Wade Koerner 7th 00:18:43.01 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

85 0 7669 Zaiden Wanzer 8th 00:18:45.43 Luther Middle School

86 (50) 7581 Alex Beesler 8th 00:18:47.94 Chandler Junior High

87 0 7665 Gabriel Barnard 7th 00:18:48.30 Luther Middle School

88 0 7774 Bentley Varnell 8th 00:18:51.10 Prague Junior High

89 0 7666 Cord Damron 8th 00:18:52.15 Luther Middle School

90 0 7571 Nirvan Poludasu 7th 00:18:54.44 Casady Middle School

91 0 7568 Esaan Pathak 7th 00:18:55.83 Casady Middle School

92 0 7614 Maddox Short 8th 00:18:59.00 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

93 0 7620 Peyton Lane 7th 00:19:27.83 Depew Middle School

94 (51) 7583 Nolan Hicks 7th 00:19:39.41 Chandler Junior High

95 52 7690 David Chavez 6th 00:19:52.52 Mayfield Middle School

96 0 7587 Dimetre Richardson 7th 00:20:10.64 Chandler Junior High

97 0 7657 Logan Lopez 8th 00:20:12.56 Jones Middle School

98 0 7613 Jaxon Roscoe 7th 00:20:29.53 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

99 0 7764 Erdan Majko 6th 00:21:07.90 Prague Junior High

100 0 7773 Lakota Vanzant 7th 00:21:07.97 Prague Junior High

101 0 7678 Noe Gonzalez 8th 00:21:21.77 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

102 0 7617 Reid Whitehead 7th 00:21:58.21 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

103 53 7688 Daniel Barrios 8th 00:22:47.13 Mayfield Middle School

104 0 7712 Avery Do 7th 00:23:20.71 Oklahoma (OCS MS) Christian School

105 0 7586 Nolan Ondo 8th 00:23:26.25 Chandler Junior High

106 0 7679 Clifton Rayburn 8th 00:24:27.81 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

107 54 7687 Zavdiel Barajas 8th 00:24:32.21 Mayfield Middle School

Jones Longhorn Run Elementary

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Jones Elementary School 00:07:37 39 OCS Em 00:06:41 1

2 Chandler Elementary 00:07:47 53 unattached 00:07:00 1

3 Luther 00:07:59 64

4 The Academy Em 00:08:09 72

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Jones Elementary School 00:07:37 36 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 7825 Luke White 00:07:18.89 5

 2 9 7802 Kenlie Richison 00:07:37.37 7

 3 10 7818 AJ Loera 00:07:37.53 8

 4 11 7806 Harper Williams 00:07:46.15 9

 5 12 7824 Duke Thomas 00:07:47.19 10

 6 14 7812 Kameron Dorsey 00:08:02.31 (12)

 7 19 7809 Champ Clark 00:08:25.51 (17)

2 Chandler Elementary 00:07:47 8 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7780 Chloe Crouch 00:07:07.13 3

 2 6 7786 Dawley Kevin 00:07:12.10 4

 3 15 7787 Grady Lail 00:08:02.47 13

 4 17 7781 Ava Ericksen 00:08:05.38 15

 5 20 7779 Hollis Burchardt 00:08:28.95 18

 6 21 7782 Harlow Long 00:08:29.67 (19)

 7 34 7783 Sophie Riggins 00:09:07.51 (24)

3 Luther 00:07:59 16 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 893 Brooks WArd 00:06:56.10 2

 2 13 896 Jasie Boydston 00:07:47.96 11

 3 16 894 Aiden Woodam 00:08:03.61 14



 4 18 897 Maliah Clayton 00:08:21.07 16

 5 29 3977 Khloe Nichols 00:08:51.10 21

 6 35 3979 Harlee Ross 00:09:33.07 (25)

 7 38 884 Edwin Estrada 00:09:56.95 (27)

4 The Academy Em 00:08:09 10 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3985 Luke Mcbride 00:06:46.83 1

 2 8 3988 Isaac Miles 00:07:32.42 6

 3 22 3984 Eli Mcbride 00:08:30.35 20

 4 32 879 Emery Rhea 00:08:56.42 22

 5 33 880 Aubrey Miles 00:08:58.98 23

 6 37 3981 Kate Johnson 00:09:53.86 (26)

 7 43 3982 Reed Johnson 00:10:05.10 (28)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 878 Renolds Ross 6th 00:06:41.52 OCS Em

2 1 3985 Luke Mcbride 5th 00:06:46.83 The Academy Em

3 2 893 Brooks WArd 5th 00:06:56.10 Luther

4 0 875 Greggory Bessonov 5th 00:07:00.66 unattached

5 3 7780 Chloe Crouch 5th 00:07:07.13 Chandler Elementary

6 4 7786 Dawley Kevin 5th 00:07:12.10 Chandler Elementary

7 5 7825 Luke White 5th 00:07:18.89 Jones Elementary School

8 6 3988 Isaac Miles 3rd 00:07:32.42 The Academy Em

9 7 7802 Kenlie Richison 3rd 00:07:37.37 Jones Elementary School

10 8 7818 AJ Loera 6th 00:07:37.53 Jones Elementary School

11 9 7806 Harper Williams 5th 00:07:46.15 Jones Elementary School

12 10 7824 Duke Thomas 3rd 00:07:47.19 Jones Elementary School

13 11 896 Jasie Boydston 5th 00:07:47.96 Luther

14 (12) 7812 Kameron Dorsey 5th 00:08:02.31 Jones Elementary School

15 13 7787 Grady Lail 4th 00:08:02.47 Chandler Elementary

16 14 894 Aiden Woodam 5th 00:08:03.61 Luther

17 15 7781 Ava Ericksen 5th 00:08:05.38 Chandler Elementary

18 16 897 Maliah Clayton 5th 00:08:21.07 Luther

19 (17) 7809 Champ Clark 5th 00:08:25.51 Jones Elementary School

20 18 7779 Hollis Burchardt 4th 00:08:28.95 Chandler Elementary

21 (19) 7782 Harlow Long 4th 00:08:29.67 Chandler Elementary

22 20 3984 Eli Mcbride 2nd 00:08:30.35 The Academy Em

23 0 7801 Whitley Moore 6th 00:08:30.48 Jones Elementary School

24 0 3989 Remington Kincannon  00:08:38.57 Jones Elementary School

25 0 7813 River Dorsey 4th 00:08:42.53 Jones Elementary School

26 0 7803 Harper Smith 4th 00:08:46.38 Jones Elementary School

27 0 7810 CJ Cullin 2nd 00:08:49.28 Jones Elementary School

28 0 7820 Colby Neal 5th 00:08:50.47 Jones Elementary School

29 21 3977 Khloe Nichols 5th 00:08:51.10 Luther

30 0 7815 Masen Hamilton 6th 00:08:52.36 Jones Elementary School

31 0 7807 Isaac Boggs 6th 00:08:55.03 Jones Elementary School

32 22 879 Emery Rhea 5th 00:08:56.42 The Academy Em

33 23 880 Aubrey Miles 5th 00:08:58.98 The Academy Em

34 (24) 7783 Sophie Riggins 5th 00:09:07.51 Chandler Elementary

35 (25) 3979 Harlee Ross 5th 00:09:33.07 Luther

36 0 7790 Winslow Bridges 4th 00:09:45.34 Jones Elementary School

37 (26) 3981 Kate Johnson 2nd 00:09:53.86 The Academy Em

38 (27) 884 Edwin Estrada 5th 00:09:56.95 Luther

39 0 901 Abby Miller 6th 00:10:00.99 Luther

40 0 7816 Declan Kendrick 6th 00:10:03.43 Jones Elementary School

41 0 7791 Amelia Buster 3rd 00:10:04.59 Jones Elementary School

42 0 7808 Liam Boggs 3rd 00:10:04.64 Jones Elementary School

43 (28) 3982 Reed Johnson K 00:10:05.10 The Academy Em

44 0 7821 Brody Reece 2nd 00:10:06.61 Jones Elementary School

45 0 7805 Grey Williams 4th 00:10:07.47 Jones Elementary School



46 0 3980 Bubbles Spicuzza 5th 00:10:16.19 Luther

47 0 900 Hadley Kirkland 5th 00:10:17.84 Luther

48 0 7804 Gwen Thomas 5th 00:10:32.53 Jones Elementary School

49 0 3990 Jackson Murray 2nd 00:10:33.00 Jones Elementary School

50 0 7819 Yonatan Lopez 4th 00:10:37.47 Jones Elementary School

51 0 7800 Locklyn Moore 4th 00:10:45.63 Jones Elementary School

52 0 899 Kally Heron-Taylor 5th 00:10:46.40 Luther

53 0 7788 True Thorne-Peoples 3rd 00:10:52.32 Chandler Elementary

54 0 7795 Astrid Heard 5th 00:10:52.84 Jones Elementary School

55 0 7794 Addison Fischer 5th 00:10:55.92 Jones Elementary School

56 0 3983 Ella Johnson 4th 00:11:04.89 The Academy Em

57 0 881 Zane Bernard 5th 00:11:12.62 Luther

58 0 892 J Vasquez 5th 00:11:16.27 Luther

59 0 7793 Bailey Elerick 5th 00:11:29.52 Jones Elementary School

60 0 889 George Phillips 5th 00:11:33.22 Luther

61 0 898 Emma Grogan 5th 00:11:38.39 Luther

62 0 7799 Tatum Loera 4th 00:12:00.34 Jones Elementary School

63 0 7817 Dexter Kerr 5th 00:12:20.19 Jones Elementary School

64 0 7796 Sawyer Hill 4th 00:12:22.57 Jones Elementary School

65 0 7792 Aria Dyer 4th 00:12:42.73 Jones Elementary School

66 0 3978 Nellie Phillips 6th 00:12:43.91 Luther

67 0 7823 Alex Shaver 3rd 00:13:02.44 Jones Elementary School

68 0 7798 Kya Kincannon 2nd 00:13:19.66 Jones Elementary School

69 0 7789 Annabelle Akers 3rd 00:14:00.13 Jones Elementary School

70 0 3987 Lucy Brown 4th 00:14:05.19 The Academy Em

71 0 7797 Aspen Kincannon 2nd 00:14:07.34 Jones Elementary School

72 0 3986 Quinn Rodriguez 3rd 00:14:34.84 The Academy Em


